Town of Windsor, County of Broome, State of New York A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE 2017 SEWER BILLING RATES FOR MUNICIPAL SEWER USERS IN THE TOWN OF WINDSOR

Resolution # 25-2016

PRESENT:	Supervisor Carolyn W. Price
	Deputy Supervisor William J. McIntyre
	Councilman Timothy J. Bates
	Councilwoman Lesa Hawk-Shuler
	Councilman Gary M. Hupman
	·
Windsor (her at 7:00 PM a	ereas, the Town Board (hereinafter "Town Board") of the Town of reinafter "Town"), on the 2nd day of November, 2016, commencing the Windsor Town Hall, duly held a public hearing on the Year billing rates for municipal sewer users, and
	ereas, the Town Board heard all persons desiring to be heard in the ver rates, and this topic was fully discussed and considered by the
convened in 201 ° 201 °	W, THEREFORE, the Town Board of the Town of Windsor, duly special session, does hereby resolve as follows: 7 Quarterly fee (Occupied): \$ 218.00 7 Quarterly fee (Vacant): \$ 138.30 7 Quarterly fee (Government/School): \$ 212.64
This 2017; March	billing change will become effective with the first billing of the year 2017.
Vote of the B	oard:
Supervisor Ca	rolyn W. Price –
Deputy Superv	visor William J. McIntyre -
Councilman T	imothy J. Bates –
	n Lesa Hawk-Shuler –
Councilman G	Sary M. Hupman –
Motion Appro	ved.
Resolution A	

CERTIFICATION

I, Barbara Rajner Miller, do hereby certify that I am the Town Clerk of the Town of Windsor and that the foregoing constitutes a true, correct and complete copy of a resolution duly adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Windsor at a meeting thereof held at the Windsor Town Hall, 124 Main Street, Windsor, NY on **November 2, 2016**. Said resolution was adopted by the following roll call vote:

Carolyn W. Price, Supervisor, William J. McIntyre, Deputy Supervisor, Timothy J. Bates, Town Councilman, Lesa Hawk-Shuler, Town Councilwoman, Gary M. Hupman, Town Councilman,

Dated:	2016
Town of Wind	sor Seal

Barbara Rajner Miller Town Clerk of the Town of Windsor